

KHASRA No. 2449-2618 Nr. IIDC, Birkoni Mahasamund (C.G.) Pin : 493445

### April 19, 2024

To, The Manager, **BSE Limited ("BSE")** P. J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 To, The Manager, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE")** Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

### Scrip Code: 541974 ISIN: INE00VM01036

Symbol: MANORAMA ISIN: INE00VM01036

Dear Sir/Madam,

### Subject: Press Release

In reference to the above captioned subject, please find attached Press Release with respect to Great Place to Work® Institute certification. The Company is certified as a great workplace by Great Place to Work®, India in Mid-Size Organizations category.

The same is also available on the website of the Company at https://manoramagroup.co.in/investors-financial#press\_releases.

Kindly take the above on records.

## For Manorama Industries Limited



Deepak Sharma Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A48707

**Encl: As Above** 

Corporate Office : F-6, Anupam Nagar, Raipur - 492007, Chhattisgarh, INDIA E-mail : info@manoramagroup.co.in Tel.: +91-771-2283071, 2282579, 2282457 Telefax: +91-771-4056958 CIN: L15142MH2005PLC243687 GSTIN: 22AAECM3726C1Z1

FSSC 22000, ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & ISO 45001 Certified Company Manufacturing & Supplying different products certified for RSPO, Kosher, Halal (MUI), Fair Trade (FT), Fair for Life (FFL) A Government of India Recognized Star Export House MSME ZED GOLD Registered Office : 403, Midas, Sahar Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East Mumbai-400059, Maharashtra, INDIA Tel. 022 22622299, 49743611, 022 67088148 www.manoramagroup.co.in GST - 27AAECM3726C1ZR



# Press & Media Release

# Manorama Industries Limited is Now 'Great Place to Work®, India – Certified

**Raipur, April 19, 2024:** Manorama Industries Limited (BSE: 541974; NSE: MANORAMA), a global pioneer in the manufacturing of Cocoa Butter Equivalents, Specialty fats & butters is certified as a great workplace by Great Place to Work<sup>®</sup>, India in Mid-Size Organizations category.

Great Place to Work<sup>®</sup> Institute certification is a proprietary methodology that lists global industry standard benchmarks. It is built on 30+ years of rich data of 100+ million employees in 150 countries around the world. It is the global authority on workplace culture.



**Commenting on Great Place to Work®, India Certification, President of Manorama Industries, Mr. Ashish Saraf said,** "On behalf of the human capital of Manorama Industries, I am elated that the *Company is accredited with the esteemed* 'Great Place to Work®, India' certification in the Mid-Size Organization category. Over the years, we have created and build an environment where our employees are encouraged to take initiates and ownership, thereby aiding the organization to accomplish the long-term goals. We continue to take several employee-centric initiatives enriching employees experience, nurturing their talents and creating a collaborative work culture. The aforesaid certification reinforces our brand proposition to attract, retain and elevate the brightest industry talent, thereby strengthening Manorama Industries position in the global CBE and specialty butter and fats industry."



## About Manorama Industries Ltd. (MIL)

Established in 2005, MIL is a global pioneer in manufacturing speciality fats & butters and exotic products. The Company has carved a niche in manufacturing Sal CBE & Stearin, Shea CBE & Stearin, Mango CBE & Stearin and other exotic fats & butter. MIL offers customized solutions to Fortune 500 companies in chocolate, confectionery and cosmetic industry.

The Company's R&D thrust and quality focus has propelled MILCOA Research & Development Centre laced with several Global certifications. Over the years, the Company has bagged over 50 International and National awards for its unique business model and playing a pivotal role in empowering communities and its contribution to nation-building. MIL is equally committed towards various Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) sustainability practices driving long-term growth and creating value for its esteemed stakeholders.

For more information, please visit: <u>https://manoramagroup.co.in</u>

#### For further details please get in touch with:

Ms. Ekta Soni Investor Relations Officer Email: <u>investors@manoramagroup.co.in</u> Phone: +91 7879165440 Hiral Keniya | Vikash Verma Ernst & Young LLP Email: <u>hiral.keniya@in.ey.com</u> | <u>vikash.verma1@in.ey.com</u> Phone: +91 9029662801 | +91 9664009029

Mr. Deepak Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance officer Email: <u>cs\_sharma@manoramagroup.co.in</u> Phone:+91 9329932082